City of Fairbanks Finance Committee AGENDA

Tuesday, June 4, 2019 from 7:00 a.m. - 8:00 a.m. in the Council Chambers

- 1. Open Finance Site
- 2. Resolution fixing the rate of tax levy for municipal purposes for the 2019 real property tax of the City of Fairbanks, Alaska
- 3. Ordinance ratifying a labor agreement between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1547
- 4. Ordinance ratifying a labor agreement between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union, IAFF Local 1324
- 5. Resolution authorizing the City of Fairbanks to provide a retention bonus to public works employees
- 6. Resolution awarding a contract to NC Machinery to provide snow blowers in the amount of \$461,747
- 7. Resolution awarding a contract to NC Machinery to provide a loader in the amount of \$324,249
- 8. Ordinance amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article IV Hotel/Motel Tax to increase the tax rate and the City's percentage
- 9. Finance Committee Members Comments
- 10. Adjourn [Next Finance Committee Meeting: June 18, 2019]